
Sent: Thu, 26 May 2016 22:08:00 -0400 
From: "Flynn, John S. EOP/OVP" <john_s_flynn@ovp.eop.gov> 
To: "Peters, Robert L." <robert.l.peters@pci.gov> 
Cc: Hunter Biden <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com> 
Subject: Friday Schedule Card 
5.27.16 Friday Schedule Card.docx 

Boss--8:45am prep for 9am phone call with Pres Poroshenko. Then we're off to Rhode Island for 
infrastructure event and then Wilmington for UDel commencement. Nate will have your draft 
remarks delivered later tonight or with your press clips in the morning. 

Respectfully, 
John 
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8:45AM 

9:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:40 AM 

11 :35 AM 

12:20 PM 

12:30 PM 

Friday, May 27, 2016 

PREP for Call w ith President 
Poroshenko of Ukraine 
Room 3420 

CALL with President 
Poroshenko of Ukraine 
Room 3420 

Depart Hotel en route 
LaGuardia Airport 
[Drive Time: 30 min] 

Wheels Up LaGuardia Airport 
en route Providence, RI 
[Flight Time: 45 min] 

Depart Airport en route East 
Providence Dept. of 
Transportation Maintenance 
Facility 

PHOTOLINE 
Backstage 

REMARKS at Infrastructure 
Event with Governor 
Raimondo 
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DAILY U.S. TROOPS UPDATE 
# US Troops Died in Iraq/Afghanistan: 
6,745 

# US Troops Wounded in Iraq/Afghanistan: 
52,392 

US Troop Levels: 
Afghanistan (Security Assistance, Advisory 
and CT): 10,000 
Iraq (Security Assistance): 4,000 

VPOTUS Miles Traveled: 1,104,154 

1:30 PM TAPE Local Interview with 
Dan Jaehnig (WJAR) 

1 :45 PM 

2:15 PM 

3:30 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:00 PM 

6:15 PM 

RON 

Backstage 

Depart Site en route Airport 

Wheels Up Providence , RI 
en route New Castle Airport 
[Flight Time: 1 hr, 5 min] 

Depart Airport en route Lake 
House 

Depart Lake House en route 
Bob Carpenter Center 

ATTEND University of DE 
Commencement 
Bob Carpenter Center 

Depart Bob Carpenter 
Center en route Lake House 

Lake House 
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