Sent:Thu, 26 May 2016 22:08:00 -0400From:"Flynn, John S. EOP/OVP" <john_s_flynn@ovp.eop.gov>To:"Peters, Robert L." <robert.l.peters@pci.gov>Cc:Hunter Biden <hbiden@rosemontseneca.com>Subject:Friday Schedule Card5.27.16 Friday Schedule Card.docx

Boss--8:45am prep for 9am phone call with Pres Poroshenko. Then we're off to Rhode Island for infrastructure event and then Wilmington for UDel commencement. Nate will have your draft remarks delivered later tonight or with your press clips in the morning.

Respectfully, John FOIA-6 _____

 <u>F</u>	Friday, May 27, 2016
 8:45 AM	PREP for Call with President Poroshenko of Ukraine <i>Room 3420</i>
 9:00 AM	<u>CALL</u> with President Poroshenko of Ukraine <i>Room 3420</i>
 10:00 AM	Depart Hotel en route LaGuardia Airport [Drive Time: 30 min]
 10:40 AM	Wheels Up LaGuardia Airport en route Providence, RI [Flight Time: 45 min]
 11:35 AM	Depart Airport en route East Providence Dept. of Transportation Maintenance Facility
 12:20 PM	PHOTOLINE Backstage
 12:30 PM	REMARKS at Infrastructure Event with Governor Raimondo

DAILY U.S. TROOPS UPDATE ed by Jud	cial Watch via FOIA	Backstage
# US Troops Died in Iraq/Afghanistan: 6,745	1:45 PM	Depart Site en route Airport
# US Troops Wounded in Iraq/Afghanistan: 52,392	2:15 PM	Wheels Up Providence, RI en route New Castle Airport [Flight Time: 1 hr, 5 min]
US Troop Levels: Afghanistan (Security Assistance, Advisory and CT): 10,000 Iraq (Security Assistance): 4,000	3:30 PM	Depart Airport en route Lake House
VPOTUS Miles Traveled: 1,104,154	3:4 <mark>5 P</mark> M	Depart Lake House en route Bob Carpenter Center
	- 4:00 PM	ATTEND University of DE Commencement <i>Bob Carpenter Center</i>
	- 6:15 PM	Depart Bob Carpenter Center en route Lake House
	RON	Lake House
	-	
	-	
	₹.	
	-	
-		

1:30 PM <u>TAPE</u> Local Interview with Dan Jaehnig (WJAR)

Obtained by Judicial Watch via EQIA		
N		
<u>e</u>		
·		
p		
3		
	(
v		
F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u></u>	
월 <u>월</u> 전 전		
<u> </u>		
5		

